

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1019 FIRST APPEAL NO.921 OF 2011
WITH FA/601/2011 WITH FA/602/2011 WITH
FA/922/2011 WITH FA/923/2011**

**MANOHAR GYANBA SURYAWANSHI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AD ORS**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Shri R.K. Ashtekar
AGP for Respondents No.1 & 2 : Shri S.J. Salgare

...
CORAM : PR. BORA, J.
Dated: February 27, 2019

PER COURT :-

1. The present appeals be listed for hearing along with First Appeal Nos.1376 of 2012, 1377 of 2012, 1378 of 2012, 1379 of 2012, 1380 of 2012, 1381 of 2012, 1382 of 2012, 1383 of 2012 on 02.04.2019.

(PR. BORA, J.)

...